Illinois St. (18-13,12-6 MVC) -vs- Southern Ill. (21-9,15-3 MVC)

03/12/22 at Taxslayer Center, Moline, IL

Date: 03/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

glig;?.Tzlaf;?aszr Center, Moline, IL Lllinois St. 13 / 15 15 50

Referees: Doug Knight, Michael McConnell, Gina Cross Southern IIl. 6 9 9 18 42

Illinois St. 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Redmond,Juliunn * 39 7-13 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 4 18

24  Wilson,DeAnna i 36 5-6 0-0 2-4 1-9 10 2 1 8 1 1 12

12 Wong,Maya * 35 1-4 0-3 4-5 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 1 6

03 Crompton,Mary i 27  2-7 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 6

32 Bullman,Kate * 38 2-7 0-4 0-0 2-9 11 3 1 1 2 1 4

01 McGinnis-Taylor,Jasmine 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4

13 Newland,Kayel 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Bowers,Kenzie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

22 Van Zeeland,Chloe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-40 2-15 10-14 3-26 29 17 10 18 3 8 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-3 33.33 %

2nd Quarter 3-8 37.50 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 0-4 0.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 19-40 47.5% 2-15 13.3 % 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

Southern IIl. 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Silvey,Makenzie * 37 4-15 2-5 2-4 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 4 12

25 Brockmeyer,Abby =3 38 5-13 0-3 1-3 4-3 7 1 2 4 1 1 11

20 Walker,Gabby * 25 4-7 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 0 8

05 Link,Caitlin =3 24 2-10 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 5

00 Love,Quierra * 39 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0

04 Randle,Laniah 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 4

24  Katcher,Adrianna 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

21  McCallister,Payton 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

01 Brown,Tyranny 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-59 3-19 3-9 16-19 35 15 8 18 1 9 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-7 28.57 %

Total 18-59 30.5 % 3-19 15.8% 3-9 33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Illinois St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ill.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

BLOCK by BULLMAN,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by BULLMAN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by BULLMAN,KATE

TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA

STEAL by BULLMAN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WONG,MAYA

TURNOVER by WONG,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by CROMPTON,MARY
TURNOVER by CROMPTON,MARY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB IN by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM
MISS FT by WONG,MAYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WONG,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM

TURNOVER by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM

SUB OUT by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM

SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA

MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

09:40

09:12
08:40
08:40
08:39
08:23
08:01

07:49
07:40
07:22

07:02
06:34
06:34
06:25
06:25
06:13
05:53
05:39
05:39
05:35
05:32
05:32
05:24
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
04:50
04:47
04:39
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:00
04:00
03:32
03:13

03:02

02:31

02:18
02:18

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-4

5-4

7-4

9-4

V2

V2

V1

V3

V5

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,QUIERRA

REBOUND DEF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by LINK,CAITLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
TURNOVER by WALKER,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)

ASSIST by LINK,CAITLIN

STEAL by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
TURNOVER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)
STEAL by LINK,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by LINK,CAITLIN(in the paint)
STEAL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

FOUL by WALKER,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by WALKER,GABBY
TURNOVER by WALKER,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by LINK,CAITLIN
MISS JUMPER by LINK,CAITLIN(in the paint)

FOUL by LOVE,QUIERRA



SUB OUT by WONG,MAYA
SUB IN by BOWERS,KENZIE
MISS FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN
ASSIST by WILSON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY

FOUL by BULLMAN,KATE
SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL

GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Illinois St.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

11-4

11-6
13-6

V7

V5
V7

SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABBY
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON
SUB IN by KATCHER,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by KATCHER,ADRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by LOVE,QUIERRA

REBOUND DEF by KATCHER,ADRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KATCHER,ADRIANNA
GOOD JUMPER by KATCHER,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Southern IIl.

SUB OUT by REDMOND,JULIUNN
SUB IN by WONG,MAYA
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
MISS 3PTR by WONG,MAYA

SUB OUT by BOWERS,KENZIE
SUB IN by REDMOND,JULIUNN

STEAL by REDMOND,JULIUNN
MISS JUMPER by BULLMAN,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BULLMAN,KATE

MISS 3PTR by WONG,MAYA

FOUL by WONG,MAYA

GOOD JUMPER by BULLMAN,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

10:
10:
10:
10:
09:
09:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

00
00
00
00
33
07

55
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
32
32

15-6

V9

SUB OUT by LOVE,QUIERRA
SUB IN by LINK,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON
SUB OUT by KATCHER,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by LOVE,QUIERRA

SUB IN by BROWN, TYRANNY

SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH

TURNOVER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,LANIAH
TURNOVER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

BLOCK by BROCKMEYER,ABBY



FOUL by WILSON,DEANNA
SUB OUT by NEWLAND,KAYEL
SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

TURNOVER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

STEAL by WONG,MAYA
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

SUB OUT by BULLMAN,KATE
SUB IN by VAN ZEELAND,CHLOE
TURNOVER by VAN ZEELAND,CHLOE

FOUL by WONG,MAYA
SUB OUT by WONG,MAYA
SUB IN by BOWERS,KENZIE

STEAL by CROMPTON,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY
ASSIST by REDMOND,JULIUNN

SUB OUT by VAN ZEELAND,CHLOE
SUB IN by BULLMAN,KATE
MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

05:42 15-8

02:37 18-8

02:06 18-11

01:29

00:58 20-11

V7

V10

V7

V9

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, TYRANNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BROWN,TYRANNY
TURNOVER by BROWN,TYRANNY

STEAL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN, TYRANNY

SUB OUT by BROWN, TYRANNY
SUB IN by LINK,CAITLIN
STEAL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
TURNOVER by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH

SUB OUT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

SUB IN by KATCHER,ADRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

REBOUND OFF by LOVE,QUIERRA

MISS JUMPER by LOVE,QUIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by LINK,CAITLIN

MISS LAYUP by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

SUB IN by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KATCHER,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
FOUL by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by KATCHER,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH

SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB IN by BROWN, TYRANNY

REBOUND DEF by RANDLE,LANIAH
MISS 3PTR by SILVEY,MAKENZIE



ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE -
FOUL by CROMPTON,MARY 00:34
00:31 20-13 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN, TYRANNY
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA 00:07
00:07 STEAL by LOVE,QUIERRA

GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,LANIAH(fastbreak)(in the
00:03 20-15 V5 paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Illinois St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern IIl.
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN, TYRANNY
10:00 SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by LINK,CAITLIN
10:00 SUB IN by WALKER,GABBY
SUB OUT by BOWERS,KENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by WONG,MAYA 10:00
09:36 20-17 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WONG,MAYA 09:13
09:13 STEAL by LINK,CAITLIN
09:09 20-19 V1 GOOD JUMPER by LINK,CAITLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:51 FOUL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint) 08:45 22-19 V3

ASSIST by WONG,MAYA --
08:27 22-21 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY 08:11
= REBOUND DEF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
FOUL by BULLMAN,KATE 08:00
08:00 SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN
08:00 SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH
08:00 MISS FT by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:00 22-22 GOOD FT by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY 07:37

= REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABBY
07:10 22-24 H2 GOOD JUMPER by RANDLE,LANIAH(in the paint)
= ASSIST by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by WONG,MAYA(in the paint) 06:56 24-24
ASSIST by BULLMAN,KATE -
06:21 TURNOVER by LOVE,QUIERRA
STEAL by WILSON,DEANNA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN 06:10
- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABBY
05:49 MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDMOND,JULIUNN -
MISS 3PTR by BULLMAN,KATE 05:36
- REBOUND DEF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by LOVE,QUIERRA
- REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,LANIAH
05:19 MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,LANIAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by WILSON,DEANNA 05:19
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA --
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH
05:17 SUB IN by LINK,CAITLIN
SUB OUT by CROMPTON, MARY 05:17
SUB OUT by WILSON,DEANNA 05:17
SUB IN by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM 05:17
SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL 05:17

FOUL by NEWLAND,KAYEL 05:16



STEAL by REDMOND,JULIUNN
MISS 3PTR by NEWLAND,KAYEL

REBOUND DEF by WONG,MAYA
GOOD JUMPER by BULLMAN,KATE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WONG,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by REDMOND,JULIUNN

GOOD LAYUP by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by REDMOND,JULIUNN
FOUL by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM

SUB OUT by MCGINNIS-TAYLOR,JASM
SUB IN by WILSON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by NEWLAND,KAYEL
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BULLMAN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWLAND,KAYEL
GOOD FT by WONG,MAYA

GOOD FT by WONG,MAYA
GOOD FT by WONG,MAYA

VISITORS: Illinois St.

05:05
05:05
04:56

04:29

04:25
04:14
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:29

03:01
02:59
02:59
02:59
02:56
02:56

02:51
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:17
02:06
01:52
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:15
00:51
00:39
00:12
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:05
00:05
00:05

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

26-24

28-24

30-24

32-24

33-24
34-24
35-24

V2

V4

V6

V8

V9
V10
V11

TURNOVER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABBY
MISS JUMPER by LOVE,QUIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
TURNOVER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
SUB OUT by WALKER,GABBY

SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH

MISS JUMPER by RANDLE,LANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH

SUB IN by WALKER,GABBY

TURNOVER by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB IN by BROWN, TYRANNY
SUB OUT by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH

MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH
SUB IN by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

FOUL by BROWN,TYRANNY

TURNOVER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
SUB OUT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

HOME TEAM: Southern Ill.

TURNOVER by WONG,MAYA

FOUL by WONG,MAYA

09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53

STEAL by LOVE,QUIERRA

SUB OUT by BROWN, TYRANNY



REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
MISS 3PTR by WONG,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by BULLMAN,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by REDMOND,JULIUNN
FOUL by REDMOND,JULIUNN

TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA

SUB OUT by NEWLAND,KAYEL
SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY
MISS FT by WILSON,DEANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILSON,DEANNA

GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

STEAL by REDMOND,JULIUNN
MISS 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY

FOUL by REDMOND,JULIUNN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CROMPTON,MARY
ASSIST by REDMOND,JULIUNN

MISS 3PTR by BULLMAN,KATE

MISS FT by WILSON,DEANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILSON,DEANNA
FOUL by WILSON,DEANNA
FOUL by REDMOND,JULIUNN

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

GOOD JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

37-24

37-26

38-26
38-28
40-28

43-28

43-31

44-31

44-32

46-32
46-35

V13

Vi1

V12
V10
V12

V15

V12

V13

V12

V 14
Vi1

SUB IN by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by WALKER,GABBY

GOOD JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

TURNOVER by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LOVE,QUIERRA

SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON
SUB IN by BROWN, TYRANNY

SUB IN by LINK,CAITLIN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by LOVE,QUIERRA

FOUL by BROWN,TYRANNY
TURNOVER by BROWN,TYRANNY
SUB OUT by BROWN,TYRANNY
SUB IN by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LOVE,QUIERRA

FOUL by WALKER,GABBY

SUB OUT by BROCKMEYER,ABBY
SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH
GOOD FT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
MISS FT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by WALKER,GABBY



MISS LAYUP by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

FOUL by BULLMAN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL
TURNOVER by WILSON,DEANNA

TURNOVER by REDMOND,JULIUNN

FOUL by WONG,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,DEANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REDMOND,JULIUNN(in the paint)

BLOCK by BULLMAN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

SUB OUT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY

SUB OUT by NEWLAND,KAYEL

SUB IN by REDMOND,JULIUNN

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,DEANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,DEANNA

GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN
GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

FOUL by CROMPTON,MARY
SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NEWLAND,KAYEL
SUB IN by CROMPTON,MARY

GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

03:11
02:58
02:51
02:51
02:51

02:51 46-36 V 10

02:51

02:46
02:43
02:43
02:19
02:19
02:19
02:06 46-38
01:56
01:31
01:31
01:15 46-40
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:14
01:11
01:08

01:01
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:57
00:33
00:33
00:28
00:22
00:22 47-40
00:22 48-40
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22

00:21

00:17
00:16 48-42
00:16
00:16
00:16
00:15
00:15 49-42

V8

V6

V7
V8

V6

V7

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,GABBY

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABBY

SUB IN by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

GOOD FT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,LANIAH

MISS 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH

SUB IN by WALKER,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by BROCKMEYER,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER,GABBY

FOUL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

STEAL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKMEYER,ABBY((in the paint)

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABBY
SUB IN by RANDLE,LANIAH
MISS FT by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by LINK,CAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN

REBOUND OFF by RANDLE,LANIAH

MISS LAYUP by RANDLE,LANIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by LINK,CAITLIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by RANDLE,LANIAH
SUB IN by WALKER,GABBY

MISS FT by WALKER,GABBY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WALKER,GABBY

REBOUND OFF by BROCKMEYER,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by LINK,CAITLIN

REBOUND OFF by SILVEY,MAKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by SILVEY,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by SILVEY,MAKENZIE



GOOD FT by REDMOND,JULIUNN

SUB OUT by CROMPTON,MARY
SUB IN by NEWLAND,KAYEL

REBOUND DEF by BULLMAN,KATE

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

15 50-42
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
13

V8

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by LINK,CAITLIN

SUB OUT by WALKER,GABBY
SUB IN by BROWN, TYRANNY
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by BROWN, TYRANNY



